

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

7351 SW 30 STREET • DAVIE, FLORIDA 33314 PHONE: 954.327.3742 • FAX: 954.327.3752 • WWW.DAVIE-FL.GOV

Memorandum

TO: Brian O'Connor, Procurement Manager

FROM: Don Bayler, Utilities Director

SUBJECT: SW 48 Court Water Main (Bid 17-07)

DATE: December 9, 2016

After reviewing the bids submitted for the SW 48 Court Water Main project (Bid 17-07), we are in agreement with our consulting engineers, Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. to award the bid to Roadway Construction, LLC as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. The total bid price is \$143,108.50.

We are confident that Roadway Construction, LLC has the resources, experience and capabilities to complete this project per the Town's specification.

:hgk

BID OPENING REPORT

	MBER:B-17-07 ATED COST:	_	12/01/2016
NO.	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	BID AMOUNT	COMMERCIAL RANKING
1.	AP Engineering, Inc.	#199,950.00	
2.	DBF Construction, LLC	\$172,331.50	
3.	Roadway Construction	\$143,108.50	
4.	RP. Utility & Excalate	on \$291,487.68	
5.	DBE Utility Services	#175,170.60	
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
REMA	RKS		
SU	OTE: THE ABOVE BID AMOUNTS HA JBJECT TO CORRECTION AFTER THI HIS IS ONLY A FINANCIAL RANKING EPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR R	E BIDS HAVE BEEN COMP G OF ALL THE BIDS RECEI	LETELY REVIEWED. VED. THE USING